
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 13 September 2014

Competition No Competitor Total

Class 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 TOTAL

A 2 Peter Grimes 707.9 1 58.7 59.1 59.1 176.9 58.8 58.6 60.3 354.6 58.4 59.1 58.6 530.7 58.7 59.7 58.8 707.9

A 1 Steven Ferguson 712.7 2 59.6 59.8 59.8 179.2 59.1 60.1 59.1 357.5 59.0 59.9 59.3 535.7 59.1 59.8 58.1 712.7

A 3 Chris Grimes 776.2 3 60.9 62.3 63.1 186.3 60.8 63.2 62.9 373.2 60.2 63.5 78.6 575.5 60.6 79.7 60.4 776.2

A 8 Robert Dickson 785.2 4 61.7 64.2 61.3 187.2 78.8 68.8 61.8 396.6 63.9 65.8 68.7 595.0 63.7 64.5 62.0 785.2

A 7 Paul Phelan 795.2 5 63.1 65.3 79.1 207.5 64.2 65.2 63.9 400.8 63.2 69.7 64.0 597.7 63.9 68.1 65.5 795.2

B 1 Paul Blair 729.4 1 59.0 59.9 56.4 175.3 59.4 60.1 82.8 377.6 59.0 60.3 56.7 553.6 58.8 60.4 56.6 729.4

B 2 Gareth Dillon 757.3 2 63.7 65.9 62.5 192.1 62.9 64.4 62.8 382.2 63.3 63.0 61.2 569.7 63.7 62.4 61.5 757.3

B 13 Paul Lowther 861.1 3 69.0 76.3 70.8 216.1 74.2 77.1 73.7 441.1 69.9 69.9 72.9 653.8 68.5 68.3 70.5 861.1

B 3 Ashley Lamont D N F 0.0 0.0 0.0 D N F

C 1 Robin Lyons 712.0 1 58.7 59.7 60.7 179.1 58.3 59.6 58.1 355.1 58.3 60.6 58.4 532.4 58.0 61.9 59.7 712.0

C 2 Norman Ferguson 781.8 2 67.2 69.6 62.9 199.7 62.3 64.1 62.6 388.7 66.7 64.5 61.6 581.5 67.5 69.4 63.4 781.8

C 5 Jonni McDaid 784.0 3 64.3 66.9 64.1 195.3 64.2 64.6 78.1 402.2 62.1 64.5 64.1 592.9 65.6 64.2 61.3 784.0

C 4 Tommi McDaid 818.7 4 64.5 74.9 71.5 210.9 70.8 68.6 71.2 421.5 63.9 68.8 67.4 621.6 65.1 66.9 65.1 818.7

D 3 Mark King 726.7 1 60.0 61.9 61.2 183.1 58.7 62.5 59.2 363.5 58.5 62.5 60.4 544.9 60.6 62.1 59.1 726.7

D 1 David Thompson 732.5 2 60.6 63.5 61.4 185.5 59.3 62.4 60.4 367.6 59.6 63.0 60.8 551.0 59.2 62.0 60.3 732.5

D 6 George McMillan 812.6 3 63.1 67.7 69.6 200.4 62.9 66.1 66.2 395.6 62.8 82.5 66.3 607.2 64.0 68.2 73.2 812.6

D 5 SE Andrew Blair 842.6 4 75.7 73.6 66.1 215.4 65.1 67.1 72.1 419.7 73.3 68.5 66.5 628.0 63.9 79.5 71.2 842.6

D 4 Richard Allen 901.3 5 65.0 81.1 69.1 215.2 64.2 71.7 68.5 419.6 78.5 82.5 80.4 661.0 79.2 82.0 79.1 901.3

1 Penalty

2 Penalties

3 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 13 September 2014

Competition No Competitor Total

Overall 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 TOTAL

A 2 Peter Grimes 707.9 1 58.7 59.1 59.1 176.9 58.8 58.6 60.3 354.6 58.4 59.1 58.6 530.7 58.7 59.7 58.8 707.9

C 1 Robin Lyons 712.0 2 58.7 59.7 60.7 179.1 58.3 59.6 58.1 355.1 58.3 60.6 58.4 532.4 58.0 61.9 59.7 712.0

A 1 Steven Ferguson 712.7 3 59.6 59.8 59.8 179.2 59.1 60.1 59.1 357.5 59.0 59.9 59.3 535.7 59.1 59.8 58.1 712.7

D 3 Mark King 726.7 4 60.0 61.9 61.2 183.1 58.7 62.5 59.2 363.5 58.5 62.5 60.4 544.9 60.6 62.1 59.1 726.7

B 1 Paul Blair 729.4 5 59.0 59.9 56.4 175.3 59.4 60.1 82.8 377.6 59.0 60.3 56.7 553.6 58.8 60.4 56.6 729.4

D 1 David Thompson 732.5 6 60.6 63.5 61.4 185.5 59.3 62.4 60.4 367.6 59.6 63.0 60.8 551.0 59.2 62.0 60.3 732.5

B 2 Gareth Dillon 757.3 7 63.7 65.9 62.5 192.1 62.9 64.4 62.8 382.2 63.3 63.0 61.2 569.7 63.7 62.4 61.5 757.3

A 3 Chris Grimes 776.2 8 60.9 62.3 63.1 186.3 60.8 63.2 62.9 373.2 60.2 63.5 78.6 575.5 60.6 79.7 60.4 776.2

C 2 Norman Ferguson 781.8 9 67.2 69.6 62.9 199.7 62.3 64.1 62.6 388.7 66.7 64.5 61.6 581.5 67.5 69.4 63.4 781.8

C 5 Jonni McDaid 784.0 10 64.3 66.9 64.1 195.3 64.2 64.6 78.1 402.2 62.1 64.5 64.1 592.9 65.6 64.2 61.3 784.0

A 8 Robert Dickson 785.2 11 61.7 64.2 61.3 187.2 78.8 68.8 61.8 396.6 63.9 65.8 68.7 595.0 63.7 64.5 62.0 785.2

A 7 Paul Phelan 795.2 12 63.1 65.3 79.1 207.5 64.2 65.2 63.9 400.8 63.2 69.7 64.0 597.7 63.9 68.1 65.5 795.2

D 6 George McMillan 812.6 13 63.1 67.7 69.6 200.4 62.9 66.1 66.2 395.6 62.8 82.5 66.3 607.2 64.0 68.2 73.2 812.6

C 4 Tommi McDaid 818.7 14 64.5 74.9 71.5 210.9 70.8 68.6 71.2 421.5 63.9 68.8 67.4 621.6 65.1 66.9 65.1 818.7

D 5 SE Andrew Blair 842.6 15 75.7 73.6 66.1 215.4 65.1 67.1 72.1 419.7 73.3 68.5 66.5 628.0 63.9 79.5 71.2 842.6

B 13 Paul Lowther 861.1 16 69.0 76.3 70.8 216.1 74.2 77.1 73.7 441.1 69.9 69.9 72.9 653.8 68.5 68.3 70.5 861.1

D 4 Richard Allen 901.3 17 65.0 81.1 69.1 215.2 64.2 71.7 68.5 419.6 78.5 82.5 80.4 661.0 79.2 82.0 79.1 901.3

B 3 Ashley Lamont D N F 0.0 0.0 0.0 D N F

1 Penalty

2 Penalties

3 Penalties

Fail


